
Club Name Mobile Role Email
AUBURN Kasun Bulathsunghala 0414 636 868 Captain kasunbula@hotmail.com 

Amila Wijedasa 0408 822 101 Vice Captain amilawijedasa@gmail.com
Max Labrooy 0400 315 288 Manager maxiswell@hotmail.com

BALMAIN SOUTH SYDNEY Satya Desharaju 0410 084 398 Captain satyamca2002@gmail.com
Niranga Senadhipathige 0431 689 858 Vice Captain nirangamail@gmail.com
Greg McLeay 0414 236 560 Manager gralton.mcleay@gmail.com

BURWOOD Matt Turner 0400 013 466 Captain matthewturner1@bigpond.com
Luke Magee 0419 223 271 Manager luke.magee@chillit.com.au

CASTLE HILL RSL Paul James 0428 101 202 Captain paul.j@viphomeservices.net.au
Michael Hungerford 0408 287 929 Vice Captain chrslccmastersclassics@gmail.com
Carl Spears 0450 331 969 President cspears@fairfieldcity.nsw.gov.au

CRICKETERS CLUB NSW Andrew Dadswell 0411 957 654 Captain masters@ccnsw.com
Dan Turner 0420 823 766 Vice Captain masters@ccnsw.com
Adrian Hawkes 02 9451 7436 Secretary hawkesam@bigpond.com

EPPING BULLS Anil Kumar 0449 870 050 Captain anilkumarbr79@gmail.com
Naveen Dixit 0412 094 099 Manager naveendixit@hotmail.com

HAWKS Glenn Gittens 0477 402 245 Captain restorationandrace@gmail.com
Tony Phillips 0417 205 090 Manager kellyvillecricket@gmail.com 

INGLEBURN RSL Nathan Osborne 0426 966 001 Captain nathan-osborne@hotmail.com
Paul Norton 0437 856 701 Treasurer balmain55@hotmail.com

LANE COVE Neil McLeod 0411 019 073 Captain nmcleod@toshiba-tap.com
John Plumber 0421 097 710 Vice Captain jplummer@live.com.au
Brendan Hood 0408 854 657 Secretary Brendan.hood@kingstonfinancial.com.au

LINDFIELD Mitch Sturt 0424 731 113 Captain mitchellsturt@bigpond.com
Greg Flanagan 0405 107 353 Vice Captain gsflanagan@gmail.com

MACARTHUR Ben Watkinson 0424 082 067 Captain watkinson_ben@yahoo.com.au
Trevor Whittall 0408 279 297 Manager Trevor.whittall@aussie.com.au

MOUNTIES Charudatt Shirwadkar 0430 001 796 Captain charudattshirwadkar@gmail.com
Josie Ferraro 0430 001 796 Coordinator mountiescricketclub@gmail.com

NORTHBRIDGE Monty Noble 0421 413 801 Captain monty@noblebrandsworldwide.com
Andre Maddocks 0402 700 447  President andremaddocks@gmail.com

OLD IGNATIANS Kris Mason 0410 557 955 Captain kris@mbsinsurance.com.au
Ed Bassingthwaite 0407 934 190 Manager Ed.Bassingthwaighte@tal.com.au

ROSEVILLE Alex Murphy 0404 658 173 Captain amurphy16@parra.catholic.edu.au
Sam Meares 0423 714 779 Vice Captain samcmeares@yahoo.com
Ed Lloyd 0428 697 155 Manager ejlloyd1@gmail.com

RYDE HUNTERS HILL Simon Millard 0400 770 258 Captain sjhmillard@gmail.com
Nick Le Fevre 0425 368 160 Vice Captain nicklefevre77@gmail.com

SCHOFIELDS Prashant Ahluwalia 0434 083 057 Captain schofieldscricket@hotmail.com
Deepak Sawant 0469 438 191 Manager schofieldscc.vp@gmail.com

ST CLAIR UNITED Sathyan Chandrasekhar 0421 634 660 Captain sathyanc@hotmail.com
Malcolm De Zilwa  0400 554 112 President malcolm.dezilwa@gmail.com    

STRATHFIELD Danny Batra 0414 631 935 Captain dannybatra@gmail.com
Sutha Siva 0411 110 014 Manager sssutha@gmail.com
Daryl Chappelow 0418 435 202 President dchappo@bigpond.net.au

WARRINGAH Ben Johnston 0406 316 607 Captain ben.johnston@me.com
Chris Melville 0419 995 815 Coordinator chris.melville@biblesociety.org.au

COMPETITION MANAGEMENT Stirling Hamman 0408 464 041 Chairman stirlinghamman@hotmail.com
Sutha Siva 0411 110 014 Committee sssutha@gmail.com
Daniel Zatz 0410 656 933 Fixtures Secretary sydmascricket@gmail.com

SHIRES UMPIRES ASSOCIATION Stephen Blomfield 0404 270 044 Secretary shireumpires@outlook.com
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